HM1235 series
      Ultra Low Current Consumption 400mA CMOS Voltage Regulator
Ver1.8 1 May 07,2022
Features
⚫ Input voltage:1.5V~8V
⚫ Output range:1.2V~5.0V
⚫ Maximum output current: 400mA @
VOUT=3.3V

HM1235BXXPR SOT89-3 -40 ~ +125℃ 1000/REEL
Note: XX indicates 1.2V~5.0V by 0.1V step. For example, 28 means product outputs 2.8V
Order Information
HM1235B①②③④⑤
Designator Symbol Description
①② Integer Output Voltage(1.2~5.0V)
③④
M Package:SOT23-3
M5 Package:SOT23-5
 D Package: DFN1*1-4
P Package: SOT89-3
⑤ R RoHS / Pb Free
G Halogen Free
Ver1.8 2 May 07,2022
Block Diagram
VIN
VREF
GND
VOUT
EN
Current
Limit
Enable
Control
Pin Assignment
SOT23-3 (Top View)
Table1: HM1235BXXMR series (SOT23-3 PKG)
PIN NO. PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 GND  GND pin
2 VOUT Output voltage pin
3 VIN Input voltage pin
Mark
1     2     3
5            4
SOT23-5 (Top View)
Table2: HM1235BXXM5R series (SOT23-5 PKG)
PIN NO PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 VIN Input
2 GND Ground
3 EN Enable(Active high, not floating)
4 NC Not connected
5 VOUT Output
DFN1*1-4L
Table3: HM1235BXXDR series (DFN1*1-4PKG)
PIN NO PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 VOUT Output
2 GND Ground
3 EN Enable(Active high, not floating)
4 VIN Input
SOT89 (Top View)
1     2     3
Mark
Table4: HM1235BXXPR series (SOT89 PKG)
PIN NO. PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 GND  GND pin
2 VIN Input voltage pin
3 VOUT Output voltage pin